NSF H1Fitting
ZW-FP1 Series
 Port size M3 to R1/2, ø4 to ø12
 Compatible tubeø3.2 to ø12
Specifications
* Refer to (Pneumatic, Vacuum and Auxiliary Components (CB-024SA)) for model combinations.How to order
X04SZW
A B C D

6
M 5 x 0.8 12 13.5 23 3.4 17.5 2.5 4.4
ZW-S 6- 6-FP1 R 1/8 12 13.5 23 8 17.5 4 10.3
ZW-S 6- 8-FP1 R 1/4 14 15.8 23.5 11 17.5 4 10.3
ZW-S 6-10-FP1 R 3/8 17 19.1 21.5 12 17.5 4 10.3
ZW-S 8- 6-FP1
8
R 1/8 14 15.8 28 8 19 5 17.5
ZW-S 8- 8-FP1 R 1/4 14 15.8 27 11 19 6 22.4
ZW-S 8-10-FP1 R 3/8 17 19.1 22.5 12 19 6 22.4
ZW-S10- 6-FP1
10
R 1/8 17 19.1 31 8 21.5 5 17.5
ZW-S10- 8-FP1 R 1/4 17 19.1 32.5 11 21.5 8 30.5
ZW-S10-10-FP1 R 3/8 17 19.1 28.5 12 21.5 8 30.5
ZW-S10-15-FP1 R 1/2 22 24 26.5 15 21.5 8 30.5
ZW-S12- 8-FP1
12
R 1/4 19 21.4 35.5 11 23 8 35.5
ZW-S12-10-FP1 R 3/8 19 21.4 30.5 12 23 10 40
ZW-S12-15-FP1 R 1/2 22 24 29.5 15 23 10 40
Model No.
Co
mp
atib

Mou
ntin
g ho
le
diam
eter Min.
bore
size
Effective
cross-sectional
area
mm2
ZW-S 4-0-X-FP1 4 14 33 16 7.5 M 12 x 1 13 2.5 4
ZW-S 6-0-X-FP1 6 17 36 17.5 9.5 M 14 x 1 15 4 10
ZW-S 8-0-X-FP1 8 19 39 19 12.5 M 16 x 1 17 6 22
ZW-S10-0-X-FP1 10 23 44.5 21.5 18 M 20 x 1 21 8 30
ZW-S12-0-X-FP1 12 26 47 23 20.5 M 22 x 1 23 9 35
Model No.
Compatible
tube O.D. Ø L B1 B2 C
Min.

 O
.D
. ø
L B C
Min.
bore
size
Effective
cross-
sectional
area
mm2
ZW-S 4-0-FP1 4 33.5 16 10 2.5 4
ZW-S 6-0-FP1 6 36.5 17.5 12.5 4 10
ZW-S 8-0-FP1 8 39.5 19 14.5 6 22
ZW-S10-0-FP1 10 45 21.5 17.5 8 30
ZW-S12-0-FP1 12 47.5 23 20 10 35
H (Hexagon)
H (Hexagon)
M x P E(max)
H (Hexagon)

6
M 5 x 0.8 10 15 20 3.4 17.5 12.5 2.5 4.2
ZW-L 6- 6-FP1 R 1/8 12 24 21 8 17.5 12.5 4 8
ZW-L 6- 8-FP1 R 1/4 14 27.5 21 11 17.5 12.5 4 8
ZW-L 6-10-FP1 R 3/8 17 29 21 12 17.5 12.5 4 8
ZW-L 8- 6-FP1
8
R 1/8 14 25.5 23.5 8 19 14.5 6 18
ZW-L 8- 8-FP1 R 1/4 14 28.5 23.5 11 19 14.5 6 18
ZW-L 8-10-FP1 R 3/8 17 30 23.5 12 19 14.5 6 18
ZW-L10- 6-FP1
10
R 1/8 17 28 27 8 21.5 17.5 6.5 24.3
ZW-L10- 8-FP1 R 1/4 17 31 27 11 21.5 17.5 8 27
ZW-L10-10-FP1 R 3/8 17 32.5 27 12 21.5 17.5 8 27
ZW-L10-15-FP1 R 1/2 22 35.5 27 15 21.5 17.5 8 27
ZW-L12- 8-FP1
12
R 1/4 19 33 29.5 11 23 20 8.5 33
ZW-L12-10-FP1 R 3/8 19 34.5 29.5 12 23 20 9 35
ZW-L12-15-FP1 R 1/2 22 37.5 29.5 15 23 20 9 35.5
Model No.
Com
pat
ible

ZW-T 6-M5-FP1
6
M 5 x 0.8 12 20 21 3.4 17.5 12.5 2.5 4.3
ZW-T 6- 6-FP1 R 1/8 12 24 21 8 17.5 12.5 4 10.5
ZW-T 6- 8-FP1 R 1/4 14 27.5 21 11 17.5 12.5 4 10.5
ZW-T 6-10-FP1 R 3/8 17 29 21 12 17.5 12.5 4 10.5
ZW-T 8- 6-FP1
8
R 1/8 14 25.5 23.5 8 19 14.5 6 23.5
ZW-T 8- 8-FP1 R 1/4 14 28.5 23.5 11 19 14.5 6 23.5
ZW-T 8-10-FP1 R 3/8 17 30 23.5 12 19 14.5 6 23.5
ZW-T10- 8-FP1
10
R 1/8 17 31 27 11 21.5 17.5 8 33.5
ZW-T10-10-FP1 R 1/4 17 32.5 27 12 21.5 17.5 8 33.5
ZW-T10-15-FP1 R 3/8 22 35.5 27 15 21.5 17.5 8 33.5
ZW-T12- 8-FP1
12
R 1/2 19 33 29.5 11 23 20 8.5 37
ZW-T12-10-FP1 R 1/4 19 34.5 29.5 12 23 20 9 41
ZW-T12-15-FP1 R 3/8 22 37.5 29.5 15 23 20 9 41
Model No.
Com
pat
ible

ZW-T 6-M5-D-FP1
6
M 5 x 0.8 12 19.5 21 3.4 17.5 12.5 2.5 4.3
ZW-T 6- 6-D-FP1 R 1/8 12 24 21 8 17.5 12.5 4 10.5
ZW-T 6- 8-D-FP1 R 1/4 14 27.5 21 11 17.5 12.5 4 10.5
ZW-T 6-10-D-FP1 R 3/8 17 29 21 12 17.5 12.5 4 10.5
ZW-T 8- 6-D-FP1
8
R 1/8 14 25.5 23.5 8 19 14.5 6 23.5
ZW-T 8- 8-D-FP1 R 1/4 14 28.5 23.5 11 19 14.5 6 23.5
ZW-T 8-10-D-FP1 R 3/8 17 30 23.5 12 19 14.5 6 23.5
ZW-T10- 8-D-FP1
10
R 1/8 17 31 27 11 21.5 17.5 8 33.5
ZW-T10-10-D-FP1 R 1/4 17 32.5 27 12 21.5 17.5 8 33.5
ZW-T10-15-D-FP1 R 3/8 22 35.5 27 15 21.5 17.5 8 33.5
ZW-T12- 8-D-FP1
12
R 1/2 19 33 29.5 11 23 20 8.5 37
ZW-T12-10-D-FP1 R 1/4 19 34.5 29.5 12 23 20 9 41
ZW-T12-15-D-FP1 R 3/8 22 37.5 29.5 15 23 20 9 41
Model No.
Co
mp
atib
le
tub
e O
.D.
 ø
L B C N E F
Min.
bore
size
Effec
tive
cros
s-sec
tiona
l are
a
mm2
ZW-L 4-0-FP1 4 18.5 16 10 7.5 4.2 11 2.5 3
ZW-L 6-0-FP1 6 21 17.5 12.5 8.5 4.2 13.5 4 7.5
ZW-L 8-0-FP1 8 23.5 19 14.5 9.5 4.2 15.5 6 17
ZW-L10-0-FP1 10 27 21.5 17.5 11 4.2 18.5 8 25.5
ZW-L12-0-FP1 12 29.5 23 20 12 4.2 21 10 34
H (Hexagon)
F
M5
M M

ZW-Y 6-M5-FP1
6
M 5 x 0.8 14 41 3.4 17.5 26 4.2 13.5 25.5 13.5 4.5
ZW-Y 6- 6-FP1 R 1/8 14 46 8 17.5 26 4.2 13.5 25.5 13.5 17.5
ZW-Y 6- 8-FP1 R 1/4 14 49 11 17.5 26 4.2 13.5 25.5 13.5 17.5
ZW-Y 6-10-FP1 R 3/8 17 50.5 12 17.5 26 4.2 13.5 25.5 13.5 17.5
ZW-Y 8- 6-FP1
8
R 1/8 17 49 8 19 30 4.2 15.5 27 15.5 25.5
ZW-Y 8- 8-FP1 R 1/4 17 52 11 19 30 4.2 15.5 27 15.5 25.5
ZW-Y 8-10-FP1 R 3/8 17 53.5 12 19 30 4.2 15.5 27 15.5 25.5
ZW-Y10- 8-FP1
10
R 1/4 19 59.5 11 21.5 36 4.2 18.5 30 18.5 35
ZW-Y10-10-FP1 R 3/8 19 61 12 21.5 36 4.2 18.5 30 18.5 38.5
ZW-Y10-15-FP1 R 1/2 22 64 15 21.5 36 4.2 18.5 30 18.5 38
ZW-Y12- 8-FP1
12
R 1/4 22 64.5 11 23 41 4.2 21 32 21 37
ZW-Y12-10-FP1 R 3/8 22 66 12 23 41 4.2 21 32 21 37
ZW-Y12-15-FP1 R 1/2 22 69 15 23 41 4.2 21 32 21 40.5
Model No.
Com
pat
ible
tub
e O
.D.
ø
L B C E F N Min. bore
size
Effective
cross-sectional area
mm2
ZW-T 4-0-FP1 4 18.5 16 10 4.2 11 7.5 2.5 3.6
ZW-T 6-0-FP1 6 21 17.5 12.5 4.2 13.5 8.5 4 9.7
ZW-T 8-0-FP1 8 23.5 19 14.5 4.2 15.5 9.5 6 22
ZW-T10-0-FP1 10 27 21.5 17.5 4.2 18.5 11 8 30
ZW-T12-0-FP1 12 29.5 23 20 4.2 21 12 10 35.5
Model No.
Compatible
tube O.D. Ø L1 L2 B1 B2 C E F N
Min.

ecti
ona
l are
a
mm
2
A side B side
ZW-Y 44-0-FP1 4 4 34.5 16 16 10 21 4.2 11 23 15 12.5 11 3.6
ZW-Y 66-0-FP1 6 6 37.5 17.5 17.5 12.5 26 4.2 13.5 25.5 17.5 14 13.5 10.5
ZW-Y 88-0-FP1 8 8 40.5 19 19 14.5 30 4.2 15.5 27 19 15 15.5 23
ZW-Y1010-0-FP1 10 10 48 21.5 21.5 17.5 36 4.2 18.5 30 22 18 18.5 38
ZW-Y1212-0-FP1 12 12 53 23 23 20 41 4.2 21 32 24 19.5 21 50
ZW-Y 64-0-FP1 6 4 37.5 17.5 16 12.5 26 4.2 13.5 25.5 17.5 14 13.5 5.4
ZW-Y 86-0-FP1 8 6 40.5 19 17.5 14.5 30 4.2 15.5 27 19 15 15.5 14.3
ZW-Y 108-0-FP1 10 8 48 21.5 19 17.5 36 4.2 18.5 30 22 18 18.5 21.1
ZW-Y1210-0-FP1 12 10 53 23 21.5 20 41 4.2 21 32 24 19.5 21 35.5
2-øE 2-øE
N NN N
B
F F

ZW-TR 6-M5-FP1
6
M 5 x 0.8 14 25 21.5 3.4 17.5 12.5 4.2 13.5 8.5 2.5 4.3
ZW-TR 6- 6-FP1 R 1/8 14 30 21.5 8 17.5 12.5 4.2 13.5 8.5 4 10.5
ZW-TR 6- 8-FP1 R 1/4 14 33 21.5 11 17.5 12.5 4.2 13.5 8.5 4 10.5
ZW-TR 6-10-FP1 R 3/8 17 34.5 21.5 12 17.5 12.5 4.2 13.5 8.5 4 10.5
ZW-TR 8- 6-FP1
8
R 1/8 17 32.5 24 8 19 14.5 4.2 15.5 9.5 6 23.5
ZW-TR 8- 8-FP1 R 1/4 17 35.5 24 11 19 14.5 4.2 15.5 9.5 6 23.5
ZW-TR 8-10-FP1 R 3/8 17 37 24 12 19 14.5 4.2 15.5 9.5 6 23.5
ZW-TR10- 8-FP1
10
R 1/4 19 39.5 27.5 11 21.5 17.5 4.2 18.5 13 8 35.5
ZW-TR10-10-FP1 R 3/8 19 41 27.5 12 21.5 17.5 4.2 18.5 13 8 35.5
ZW-TR10-15-FP1 R 1/2 22 44 27.5 15 21.5 17.5 4.2 18.5 13 8 35.5
ZW-TR12- 8-FP1
12
R 1/4 22 41.5 30 11 23 20 4.2 21 14 8.5 37.5
ZW-TR12-10-FP1 R 3/8 22 43 30 12 23 20 4.2 21 14 8.5 37.5
ZW-TR12-15-FP1 R 1/2 22 46 30 15 23 20 4.2 21 14 8.5 37.5
Model No.
Com
pat
ible

ZW-FY 6-M5-FP1
6
M 5 x 0.8 14 23 27 3.4 17.5 12.5 26 4.2 13.5 22.5 17 13.5 2.5 4.5
ZW-FY 6- 6-FP1 R 1/8 14 28 27 8 17.5 12.5 26 4.2 13.5 22.5 17 13.5 4 10.5
ZW-FY 6- 8-FP1 R 1/4 14 31 27 11 17.5 12.5 26 4.2 13.5 22.5 17 13.5 4 10.5
ZW-FY 6-10-FP1 R 3/8 17 32.5 27 12 17.5 12.5 26 4.2 13.5 22.5 17 13.5 4 10.5
ZW-FY 8- 6-FP1
8
R 1/8 17 30.5 29 8 19 14.5 30 4.2 15.5 26.5 18 15.5 6 23
ZW-FY 8- 8-FP1 R 1/4 17 33.5 29 11 19 14.5 30 4.2 15.5 26.5 18 15.5 6 23
ZW-FY 8-10-FP1 R 3/8 17 35 29 12 19 14.5 30 4.2 15.5 26.5 18 15.5 6 23
ZW-FY10- 8-FP1
10
R 1/4 19 37.5 33 11 21.5 17.5 36 4.2 18.5 31.5 20 18.5 8 34.4
ZW-FY10-10-FP1 R 3/8 19 39 33 12 21.5 17.5 36 4.2 18.5 31.5 20 18.5 8 34.4
ZW-FY10-15-FP1 R 1/2 22 42 33 15 21.5 17.5 36 4.2 18.5 32.5 20 18.5 8 34.4
ZW-FY12- 8-FP1
12
R 1/4 22 39.5 35.5 11 23 20 41 4.2 21 37 21.5 21 8.5 37.5
ZW-FY12-10-FP1 R 3/8 22 41 35.5 12 23 20 41 4.2 21 37 21.5 21 8.5 37.5
ZW-FY12-15-FP1 R 1/2 22 44 35.5 15 23 20 41 4.2 21 37 21.5 21 8.5 37.5
Model No.
Com
pat
ible
tub
e O
.D.
ø
L B C E F N Min. bore
size
Effective
cross-sectional area
mm2
ZW-TR 4-0-FP1 4 19 16 10 4.2 11 7.5 2.5 4
ZW-TR 6-0-FP1 6 21.5 17.5 12.5 4.2 13.5 8.5 4 9.5
ZW-TR 8-0-FP1 8 24 19 14.5 4.2 15.5 9.5 6 12.5
ZW-TR10-0-FP1 10 27.5 21.5 17.5 4.2 18.5 13 8 29.5
ZW-TR12-0-FP1 12 30 23 20 4.2 21 14 10 35.5
Dimensions: Tetrapod (with R)/FY type (with R)/double Y type (with R)/tetrapod
Tetrapod (with R)
  ZW-TR  -  -FP1
Double Y (with R)

L1 L2 B C D E F G N P Min. b
ore s
ize
Effec
tive
cros
s-se
ction
al
area
 mm
2
ZW-FY 4-0-FP1 4 17.5 23.5 16 10 21 3.2 11 18 15.5 11 2.5 4
ZW-FY 6-0-FP1 6 19.5 27 17.5 12.5 26 4.2 13.5 22.5 17 13.5 4 10
ZW-FY 8-0-FP1 8 22 29 19 14.5 30 4.2 15.5 26.5 18 15.5 6 21
ZW-FY10-0-FP1 10 25.5 33 21.5 17.5 36 4.2 18.5 31.5 20 18.5 8 29
ZW-FY12-0-FP1 12 28 35.5 23 20 41 4.2 21 37 21.5 21 10 35.5
Model No. Compatible tube O.D. Ø B øC L
ZW-C 4-FP1 4 16 10 18
ZW-C 6-FP1 6 17.5 12.5 19.5
ZW-C 8-FP1 8 19 14.5 21
ZW-C10-FP1 10 21.5 17.5 24
ZW-C12-FP1 12 23 20 26
Dimensions: FY type/double Y type/cap/manifold (single/with R)
Dimensions: Manifold (single)/plug reducer
FY
  ZW-FY  -0-FP1

Compatible
tube O.D. Ø M H L1 L2 A B1 B2 C F N1 N2 P Effe
ctiv
e
Cros
s-se
ction
al ar
ea
mm
2
Q1 Q2
ZW-MF 46- 6-FP1 4 6 R 1/8 14 72.5 18.5 8 16 17.5 12.5 13.5 10.5 39 10.5 8.3
ZW-MF 48- 8-FP1 4 8 R 1/4 17 77.5 19.5 11 16 19 14.5 15.5 11.5 39 10.5 24.2
ZW-MF 68- 8-FP1 6 8 R 1/4 17 84.5 21 11 17.5 19 14.5 15.5 11.5 46.5 13 24.2
ZW-MF810-10-FP1 8 10 R 3/8 19 97.5 23.5 12 19 21.5 17.5 18.5 13 52.5 15 35.5
Model No.
Compatible
tube O.D. Ø L1 L2 B1 B2 C F N1 N2 P Effe
ctiv

ZW-S 4- 6P-FP1
4
6 38.5 21 16 10 2.3 3.5
ZW-S 4- 8P-FP1 8 40.4 21.5 16 10 3 5.6
ZW-S 4-10P-FP1 10 42 20.5 16 12.5 3 5.6
ZW-S 6- 4P-FP1
6
4 42 26 17.5 12.5 2.3 3.5
ZW-S 6- 8P-FP1 8 41 22 17.5 12.5 4 10
ZW-S 6-10P-FP1 10 42 20 17.5 12.5 4 10
ZW-S 6-12P-FP1 12 44 21 17.5 14.5 4 10
ZW-S 8-10P-FP1
8
10 44.5 22.5 19 14.5 6 22
ZW-S 8-12P-FP1 12 44 21 19 14.5 6 22
ZW-S10-12P-FP1 10 12 48 25 21.5 17.5 8 30
* Dimensions for connecting fitting are for CKD (ZW-FP1 Series)
F
øE
øE